
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7338
ANSWERED ON:12.05.2000
AUTONOMY TO PSUS
MADHAVRAO SCINDIA

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal under consideration of the Government to give greater marginal autonomy to Public Sector
Undertakings; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the scope of autonomy?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

(DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a) & (b) PSUs managements have been given due autonomy having regard to their categorisation. Furthermore, grant of autonomy to the PSUs is a continuous process in relation to emerging situations.
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